

भाकृअनुप- भारतीय मृदा एवं जल संरक्षण संस्थान, अनुसंधान केंद्र, छावनी, बल्लारी -583 104, कर्नाटक, भारत



ICAR- Indian Institute of Soil & Water Conservation, Research Centre, Cantonment, Ballari-583 104, Karnataka, India

Office: 08392-242164, (Res) 08392-242534, Mobile:8123121465 FAX: 08392-242665, Farm: 08392-283064, <u>Email: soilcons21bly@gmail.com</u>

F. No: 33/2023-24/ Farm

Date:17.08.2023

OPEN AUCTION NOTICE

The Acting Head of the Centre, ICAR-IISWC, Research Centre, Ballari, Dist: Ballari is pleased to invite the intending bidders to participate in open auction notice for auction of naturally grown Subabul trees at Research Farm, Ballari on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" subject to the fulfilment of the following terms and conditions.

S .No.	Description	Timings
1.	Date of issuance of Auction Notice	18.08.2023 1700Hrs
2.	Bid Submission start Date	18.08.2023 1700Hrs
3.	Last date & Time of Submission of Bid	08.09.2023 1500Hrs
4.	Date and time of opening of Bid	08.09.2023 1500-1700 Hrs

Items particulars:-

S.N.	Name of the farm produce	No. of trees	Harvestable pulp wood (tons)	Location	EMD (Rs.)
1	Crop: Subabul Trees (Leucaena leucocephala) Common Name: Subabul Harvestable diameter at breast height (dbh): >10 cm	1413	88.5	ICAR-IISWC, Research Farm, Ballari	

^{*} GST Amount @ 18% to be included in Sale value by the successful bidder.

Terms and conditions:-

- 1. The registration of the bidders will be done on 07.09.2023 (10:00 AM to 05:00PM) and auction will be done on 08.09.2023 at 1100 Hrs onwards (11:00 AM). The interested bidders may visit Centre on 19.08.2023 along with documents and security deposit to get themselves registered to take part in auction on 08.09.2023.
- 2. Interested bidders may participate in the open auction and may quote their lump sum rate for entire harvestable pulp wood (tons) 88.5 after depositing an Earnest Money Deposit in the shape of demand draft drawn in favour of "Central Soil and Water Conservation" payable at State Bank of India, Ballari or any kind of e-payment (Centre's current A/c No.: 10768619218 and IFSC code: SBIN0000817) and proof of deposit must be submitted along with the tender form and failing of which tender shall be rejected.

ngg i was no 05tl (1945) Sha ilian shakara sa

- 3. The bidder who wants to participate should submit the pre requisite documents viz. Aadhaar, PAN, Address Proof, Bank Account details, GST (if available) and Acceptance Letter of the terms and conditions laid down in the auction notice.
- Participation in the auction for part of the items is not allowed.
- 5. The EMD of unsuccessful bidders will be returned after completion of the auction.
- 6. It shall be responsibility of the bidders to inspect and understand the quality of the Harvestable pulp wood (Subabul) and satisfy themselves about the condition of items put under auction before participating in the auction proceedings.
- 7. The inspection of the site will be allowed between 10.00 AM to 05:00 PM on all working days with prior approval of the Head, RC, Ballari.
- 8. The ICAR-IISWC, RC, Ballari shall not guarantee quality of the tree (Harvestable pulp wood (Subabul) put under auction in any way on whatsoever reasons.
- The bidder who offers the highest price (not below the Reserve Price) after closure of the auction shall be declared as successful bidder subject to approval of the same.
- 10. The order will be issued to the bidder whose consolidated bid value amongst participated bidders is HIGEST subject to meeting all scopes of Auction and fulfilling all the terms and conditions of the auction.
- 11. The successful bidder has to deposit 25% of the Sale Value (SV) on the spot, soon after completion of auction in favour of " Central Soil and Water Conservation" payable at State Bank of India, Ballari or any kind of e-payment with proof of deposit.
- 12. The successful bidder shall also required to pay Goods & Services Tax amount calculated on the Sale Value (@ 18% on Sale Value) while making payment of sale value to the "Central Soil and Water Conservation" without fail.
- 13. The auctioned items should be taken away within fifteen days from the date of receipt of order at their own cost on "as is where is basis" after paying total balance bid/auction amount along with GST.
- 14. Canvassing whether directly or indirectly in connection with the auction is strictly prohibited and by those participants/bidders who resort canvassing shall liable to be rejected.
- 15. The full Earnest Money Deposit or Sale Value, as the case, shall be forfeited if:-
 - (a) The successful Bidder fails to deposit 25% of auction amount on the spot.
 - (b) The successful Bidder fails to make complete payment along with GST amount within the stipulated time.
 - (c) The successful bidder fails to take away the whole auctioned items on his own arrangement on or before the last date.

all de explica a solutiva. Contra a la Camaria de

- 16. The successful bidder has to approach the District Forest Officer, Deptt of Forest, Ballari or under whom the range (Ballari) comes, Govt of Karnataka comes without fail for obtaining necessary permit to transport the material on their own cost having no responsibility of the Indian Council of Agricultural Research Indian Institute of Soil and Water Conservation in this regard whatsoever.
- 17. The awarded firm/party should ensure for watch & ward of the harvested pulp wood in the specified area only.
- 18. The awarded firm should allow the Scientist, Technical Officer, Technicians, I/c Farm Supdt. during their visit to the area for collecting harvested wood data etc.
- 19. The rates should be quoted for the subabul pulp wood on weight basis (Rs. per tons).
- 20. The harvesting of Subabul Trees to be carried out as per direction given by the Farm Superintendent. The area should be maintained properly by putting harvested slash into a common heap near the harvesting sites. All other instructions will be given by the I/c Farm Supdt. and OIC (Farm) from time to time.
- 21. The surrounding area(s) should be well maintained. Prior approval may be taken from the OIC (Farm) for arranging any necessary stacking and piling of harvested wood.
- 22. The harvesting of Subabul trees and its transportation to be done by the successful bidder. The labourers required, have to be arranged by the successful bidder at his own cost.
- 23. Harvesting of Subabul Trees will have to be done between 10.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. on working days only and transportation should be made through Research Farm main gate only.
- 24. Harvested wood details of each cutting-day have to be maintained in a register and should be made available to the Research Farm staff for monitoring the harvest process.
- 25. The Research Centre or the Institute is not responsible for any kind of incidents including loss of life while harvesting the pulp wood. It is sole responsibility of the bidder to bear the loss on paying compensation to the workers in case of any accident, loss of life etc.
- 26. The crop area, other experimental plots/area(s) and other crop area(s) should not be damaged and if any damage is observed, the cost will be recovered from the successful bidder at the discretion of the undersigned. Cutting and carrying of any firewood and grasses are strictly prohibited.
- 27. The inspection may please be done during the working hours from 10.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. The OIC (Farm)/ 1/c. Farm Supdt may please be contacted for further information.
- 28. E.M.D. of Rs.13,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Thousand only) through Demand Draft favouring "Central Soil and Water Conservation" payable at SBI, Ballari or any kind of e-payment or Cash Deposit on the day of auctioning and proof of deposit should accompany the bid which will be refunded to the unsuccessful bidder except the successful bidder.

curso action but successful

- 29. This centre will not allow/entertain the participants who have not deposited the EMD. The party/ person deposited the EMD is only allowed in the bid process.
- 30. The time for seeking clarification and giving replies may be specified by officer concerned preferably it should be before closing of the time of bids. The queries and replies will be submitted by email only at the e-mail id: soilcons21bly@gmail.com. Any queries relating to the Auction notice and the terms and conditions contained therein should be addressed to the e-mail Id mentioned above.

The Acting Head, Research Centre, Ballari reserves the right to accept/reject and cancel any/all offers/bids, amend the quantity at any stage before or after issue of Sale Order/delivery order/deposit of the full sale value by the selected bidder, if the pulp-wood harvesting is not done properly and/or due to any other reasons, which are not conducive without assigning any reason thereof and the value of such material, if paid for, shall be refundable. No complaint whatsoever about the quality/quantity of the produce will be entertained after the acceptance of the bid. If any of the conditions mentioned above is violated, the contract will be terminated and EMD and all other payments will be forfeited.

In case of any dispute arising out of in relation to this Auction shall be referred to the Acting Head, Research Centre, Ballari. His decision will be final and legally binding on both the parties.

Acting Head of the Centre केन्द्र के प्रमुख / Head of the Centre भाकुअप-भा.मु-ज. सं.सं, अ.कें. बेल्लारी

ICAR-IISWC, RC, BALLARI.

Cantonment, opp. Hotel Pola Paradise,
BALLARI.

Cheek list for CPPP

Basic Details

Tender Ref No.	F. No: 33/2023-24/Farm	
Tender Type	Open	
Form of Contract	Auction	
Tender Category	Open Auction Notice	
No. of Covers	1	

Tender Fee Details

EMD Amount in	Rs. 13000/-
EMD Payable to	Head of the Centre, ICAR-IISWC, Research Centre
EMD Exemption Allowed	No CENTRAL SOIL AND
EMD Payable at	Demand draft drawn in favour of CENTRAL SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION payable at State Bank of India, Ballari or any kind of e-payment and proof of deposit

Work/Items(s)

Tile	Subabul Trees Open Auction Notice	
Work Description	Harvested pulp wood in the specified	
*	area	
Tender value in	Approximately Rs. 3 lakhs	
Product Category	Subabul Trees	
Sub Category	Pulp wood	
Contract Type	Open Auction	
Bid Validity (Days)	60	
Period of works (Days)	21	
Location	Research Farm in the specified area	
Pre-Bid Meeting Place	Research Farm	
Pre-Bid Meeting Address	Research Farm	
Pre-Bid Meeting Date	31.08.2023	
Pre-Bid Meeting Place	Research Farm	
Bid Opening place	Main Office	

Critical Dates

	18.08.2023
Publish Date	08.09.2023
Bid Opening Date Document Download/Sale State Date	20.08.2023
Document Download/Sale State Bate Document Start Date/Sale End Date	07.09.2023
Clarification Start Date	26.08.2023
Clarification End Date	27.08.2023
Bid Submission start date	18.08.2023
Bid Submission End Date	08.09.2023